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. Unweighted
Variable F ent
requencies

Respondents
P Name

Restricted

468

14,538

H4PF12 17
6,910

33

Respondents reporting that the pregnancy
in question ended in a live birth or that
they/their partner is still pregnant

150
366

Female respondents reporting that the
pregnancy in question ended in a live
birth or that they/their partner is still

pregnant

H4PF13 1
16

12,905

150

10

7,181

439

343

620

266

H4PF14 20
13

Female respondents reporting that the
pregnancy in question ended in a live
birth

13,052
10
15

8,452
348
57

Female respondents reporting that the 32

pregnancy in question ended in a live
birth

H4PF15
13,052

15

12
81

Respondents reporting that the pregnancy

HALB6P
in question ended in a live birth

141
925

~



. Unweighted
Variable -
Respondents Frequencies
Name Restricted
1,241
603
Respt?ndents reportlng t.hat t.he pregnancy HALBEO :
in question ended in a live birth

542
140
926
791
Respondents reporting that the pregnancy 1,207
in question ended in a live birth, but they HALB7 79
didn't know or refused to provide exact 12,453
birth weight 211
8
7,241
. 3,489

Respondents reporting that the pregnancy
. . X . . H4LB8 3,625

in question ended in a live birth

100
294
3,484
2,734

Respondents reporting that the pregnancy
in question ended in a live birth, but the H4LBOW 31'
baby was not born on the due date 30
4,019
260
5,413
728
Respondents reporting that the pregnancy .
in question ended in a live birth, but the H4LB9D 1
baby was not born on the due date 30
4,019
260
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