

National Longitudinal Study of Adolescent Health: Wave 4 In-Home Questionnaire

Prenatal & Perinatal Health (Respondent's Children)

Bowling Green State University Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Unweighted Frequencies Restricted
During this pregnancy with (CHILD) did (YOU/PARTNER) ever visit a doctor, nurse-midwife or other health care provider for prenatal care, that is, for one or more pregnancy check-ups?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know	Respondents reporting that the pregnancy in question ended in a live birth or that they/their partner is still pregnant	Section 18: Pregnancy Table	H4PF12	468 14,538 17 6,910 33
How many weeks pregnant were you at the time of your first prenatal care visit?	1 week 2 2 weeks 45 45 weeks 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know . Missing	Female respondents reporting that the pregnancy in question ended in a live birth or that they/their partner is still pregnant	Section 18: Pregnancy Table	H4PF13	150 366 1 16 12,905 150
During this pregnancy with (CHILD) how many cigarettes did you smoke?	0 None 1 A few cigarettes, but not every week 2 A few cigarettes a week, but not every day 3 10 or fewer a day 4 11 to 20 a day 5 21 to 30 a day 6 31 or more a day 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know . Missing	Female respondents reporting that the pregnancy in question ended in a live birth	Section 18: Pregnancy Table	H4PF14	7,181 439 343 620 266 20 13 7 13,052 10
During this pregnancy with (CHILD), how often did you drink alcoholic beverages?	 0 Never 1 Once a month or less 2 2 or 3 days a month 3 1 or 2 days a week 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know . Missing 	Female respondents reporting that the pregnancy in question ended in a live birth	Section 18: Pregnancy Table	H4PF15	8,452 348 57 32 4 13,052 6
How much did (CHILD) weigh at birth? POUNDS	0 0 pounds 1 1 pound 15 15 pounds 96 Refused 98 Don't know	Respondents reporting that the pregnancy in question ended in a live birth	Section 19: Live Births	H4LB6P	12 81 2 141 925

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Unweighted Frequencies Restricted
How much did (CHILD) weigh at birth? OUNCES	0 0 ounces 1 1 ounce 15 15 ounces 96 Refused 98 Don't know	Respondents reporting that the pregnancy in question ended in a live birth	Section 19: Live Births	H4LB6O	1,241 603 542 140 926
Did (CHILD) weigh less than 5.5 pounds (i.e., less than 5 pounds, 8 ounces) at birth?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know . Missing	Respondents reporting that the pregnancy in question ended in a live birth, but they didn't know or refused to provide exact birth weight	Section 19: Live Births	H4LB7	791 1,207 79 12,453 211 8
Was (CHILD) born before or after (his/her/the) due date?	1 Before due date2 After due date3 On due date6 Refused8 Don't know	Respondents reporting that the pregnancy in question ended in a live birth	Section 19: Live Births	H4LB8	7,241 3,489 3,625 100 294
How many weeks or days (before/after) the due date was (CHILD) born? WEEKS	0 0 weeks 1 1 week 20 20 weeks 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know	Respondents reporting that the pregnancy in question ended in a live birth, but the baby was not born on the due date	Section 19: Live Births	H4LB9W	3,484 2,734 31 30 4,019 260
How many weeks or days (before/after) the due date was (CHILD) born? DAYS	0 0 days 1 1 day 109 109 days 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know	Respondents reporting that the pregnancy in question ended in a live birth, but the baby was not born on the due date	Section 19: Live Births	H4LB9D	5,413 728

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-04. The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu